
2018 Tri Metro Girls Varsity

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 VIS 00:20:05.19 19

2 St. Anthony 00:21:26.43 38

3 St. Croix Lutheran 00:23:20.85 118

4 AHA 00:23:20.60 121

5 St. Agnes 00:23:44.38 128

6 Fridley 00:24:20.71 138

7 DeLaSalle 00:27:16.31 189

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

CONC 00:24:53.58 4

Brooklyn Center 00:23:40.29 3

Concordia JV 00:26:28.60 1
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2018 Tri Metro Girls Varsity

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 VIS 00:20:05.19 17 19

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1091 . Sadie Grunau 00:19:12.92 1

2 2 1092 . Nina Reamer 00:19:15.62 2

3 3 1088 . Margaret Dalseth 00:19:48.76 3

4 4 1084 . Lauren Kern 00:20:27.17 4

5 9 1082 . Ava Kirr 00:21:41.46 9

6 10 1104 . Evelyn Hansen 00:21:41.66 (10)

7 18 1094 . Caitlin Newsome 00:22:10.40 (17)

2 St. Anthony 00:21:26.43 26 38

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 1406 . Samantha Solboe 00:20:48.14 5

2 6 1369 . Kathryn Skinner 00:21:27.60 6

3 7 1423 . Natalie Zielsdorf 00:21:32.40 7

4 8 1487 . Emery Hutchison 00:21:37.78 8

5 13 1365 . Anna Manson 00:21:46.23 12

6 14 1367 . Brynn Bossen 00:21:48.25 (13)

7 15 1488 . Laura Carter 00:21:51.93 (14)

3 St. Croix Lutheran 00:23:20.85 10 118

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 1418 . Callie Jo Otto 00:22:01.01 15

2 17 1415 . Elsa Ponath 00:22:07.75 16

3 42 1422 . Miranda Johnson 00:23:56.64 27

4 44 1420 . Rachel Harris 00:24:15.37 29

5 46 1416 . Grace Carruthers 00:24:23.45 31

6 71 1424 . Abigail Spott 00:26:33.21 (40)

7 72 1421 . Olivia Kallies 00:26:45.86 (41)

4 AHA 00:23:20.60 9 121

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 1212 . Caitlin O'Donnell 00:22:19.71 18

2 20 1279 . Lexie Bennett 00:22:24.57 19

3 23 1243 . Grace Meyer 00:22:49.98 21

4 45 1223 . Erin Bauer 00:24:18.17 30

5 54 1237 . Ellie DeCrans 00:24:50.55 33

6 58 1245 . Emma Phillips 00:25:09.22 (35)

7 85 1241 . Grace Clements 00:30:33.68 (44)

5 St. Agnes 00:23:44.38 12 128

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 1154 . Giselle Augdahl 00:22:35.04 20

2 33 1152 . Ave Wolf 00:23:21.92 23

3 38 1159 . Maya Dimmel 00:23:52.35 25

4 43 1149 . Lucy Maloney 00:24:09.92 28

5 53 1156 . Sara Foote 00:24:42.67 32

6 56 1364 . Julia Ferdinandt 00:24:59.37 (34)

7 62 1160 . Abby Turner 00:25:47.90 (36)

6 Fridley 00:24:20.71 5 138

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 1228 . Couwenhoven, Anna 00:21:45.24 11

2 34 1397 . Ruiz Barrios, Amayramy 00:23:39.08 24
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2018 Tri Metro Girls Varsity

3 41 1231 . Abdul-Wahid, Aayah 00:23:56.64 26

4 64 1278 . Brant, Grace 00:25:55.09 38

5 67 1206 . McCoy, Greta 00:26:27.51 39

7 DeLaSalle 00:27:16.31 6 189

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 1257 . Mae Kennedy 00:23:19.80 22

2 63 1253 . Sydney Riley 00:25:52.78 37

3 75 1211 . Rowan Keenan 00:27:01.42 42

4 83 1272 . Natalie Delgado 00:28:56.54 43

5 87 1255 . Alli Biermaier 00:31:11.02 45

6 93 1267 . Carolyn Osterbauer 00:38:43.03 (46)
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2018 Tri Metro Girls Varsity

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1091 . Sadie Grunau JR 00:19:12.92 VIS

2 2 1092 . Nina Reamer SR 00:19:15.62 VIS

3 3 1088 . Margaret Dalseth SO 00:19:48.76 VIS

4 4 1084 . Lauren Kern JR 00:20:27.17 VIS

5 5 1406 . Samantha Solboe 8th 00:20:48.14 St. Anthony

6 6 1369 . Kathryn Skinner SO 00:21:27.60 St. Anthony

7 7 1423 . Natalie Zielsdorf FR 00:21:32.40 St. Anthony

8 8 1487 . Emery Hutchison SR 00:21:37.78 St. Anthony

9 9 1082 . Ava Kirr 8th 00:21:41.46 VIS

10 (10) 1104 . Evelyn Hansen 7th 00:21:41.66 VIS

11 0 1275 . Joana Enriquez FR 00:21:42.84 Brooklyn Center

12 11 1228 . Couwenhoven, Anna FR 00:21:45.24 Fridley

13 12 1365 . Anna Manson SR 00:21:46.23 St. Anthony

14 (13) 1367 . Brynn Bossen FR 00:21:48.25 St. Anthony

15 (14) 1488 . Laura Carter FR 00:21:51.93 St. Anthony

16 15 1418 . Callie Jo Otto SO 00:22:01.01 St. Croix Lutheran

17 16 1415 . Elsa Ponath SR 00:22:07.75 St. Croix Lutheran

18 (17) 1094 . Caitlin Newsome JR 00:22:10.40 VIS

19 18 1212 . Caitlin O'Donnell SR 00:22:19.71 AHA

20 19 1279 . Lexie Bennett SR 00:22:24.57 AHA

21 20 1154 . Giselle Augdahl SR 00:22:35.04 St. Agnes

22 0 1481 . Maia Hernandez FR 00:22:41.98 St. Anthony

23 21 1243 . Grace Meyer FR 00:22:49.98 AHA

24 0 1412 . McKenna Halverson SO 00:22:52.37 St. Anthony

25 0 1484 . Fina Mooney FR 00:22:54.15 St. Anthony

26 0 1087 . Paige Thaler SO 00:22:55.43 VIS

27 0 1485 . Mara Larson 8th 00:22:57.02 St. Anthony

28 0 1417 . Signe Johnson FR 00:23:01.93 St. Anthony

29 0 1089 . Erin McQuillan FR 00:23:03.94 VIS

30 0 1213 . Lydia Loomis FR 00:23:08.24 CONC

31 0 1363 . Avrie Anderson 7th 00:23:08.87 St. Anthony

32 22 1257 . Mae Kennedy FR 00:23:19.80 DeLaSalle

33 23 1152 . Ave Wolf 7th 00:23:21.92 St. Agnes

34 24 1397 . Ruiz Barrios, Amayramy 8th 00:23:39.08 Fridley

35 0 1486 . Lola Miller SO 00:23:40.94 St. Anthony

36 0 1103 . Emily Schoonover SO 00:23:41.33 VIS

37 0 1099 . Natalie Canessa JR 00:23:47.33 VIS

38 25 1159 . Maya Dimmel FR 00:23:52.35 St. Agnes

39 0 1361 . Lily Saddoris SR 00:23:55.29 St. Anthony

40 0 1490 . Elsa Freeman 8th 00:23:56.22 St. Anthony

41 26 1231 . Abdul-Wahid, Aayah SO 00:23:56.64 Fridley

42 27 1422 . Miranda Johnson JR 00:23:56.64 St. Croix Lutheran

43 28 1149 . Lucy Maloney SR 00:24:09.92 St. Agnes

44 29 1420 . Rachel Harris FR 00:24:15.37 St. Croix Lutheran

45 30 1223 . Erin Bauer SR 00:24:18.17 AHA

46 31 1416 . Grace Carruthers FR 00:24:23.45 St. Croix Lutheran

47 0 1263 . Emma Fritz SR 00:24:26.19 CONC

48 0 1102 . Norah Grimes JR 00:24:26.59 VIS

49 0 1483 . Joanscott Hunter 8th 00:24:35.97 St. Anthony

50 0 1188 . Julia Finn SO 00:24:36.76 VIS

51 0 1277 . Hayden Hayes JR 00:24:37.17 Brooklyn Center
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2018 Tri Metro Girls Varsity

52 0 1273 . Marifer Enriquez JR 00:24:40.85 Brooklyn Center

53 32 1156 . Sara Foote JR 00:24:42.67 St. Agnes

54 33 1237 . Ellie DeCrans FR 00:24:50.55 AHA

55 0 1090 . Clare Kirchner SO 00:24:55.49 VIS

56 (34) 1364 . Julia Ferdinandt 8th 00:24:59.37 St. Agnes

57 0 1409 . Teagan Gillard 7th 00:24:59.57 St. Anthony

58 (35) 1245 . Emma Phillips FR 00:25:09.22 AHA

59 0 1489 . Lauren Gibb 8th 00:25:15.61 St. Anthony

60 0 1262 . Tirza Stanelle JR 00:25:31.08 CONC

61 0 1478 . Keira Turner 8th 00:25:44.21 St. Anthony

62 (36) 1160 . Abby Turner FR 00:25:47.90 St. Agnes

63 37 1253 . Sydney Riley JR 00:25:52.78 DeLaSalle

64 38 1278 . Brant, Grace SO 00:25:55.09 Fridley

65 0 1360 . Lily Dimmel 7th 00:26:00.34 St. Agnes

66 0 1366 . Elizabeth Blake SO 00:26:26.80 St. Anthony

67 39 1206 . McCoy, Greta FR 00:26:27.51 Fridley

68 0 1270 . Kaia Forbes SO 00:26:28.60 Concordia JV

69 0 1215 . Chloe Lecher FR 00:26:28.79 CONC

70 0 1368 . Caitlin Marsh FR 00:26:31.51 St. Anthony

71 (40) 1424 . Abigail Spott JR 00:26:33.21 St. Croix Lutheran

72 (41) 1421 . Olivia Kallies JR 00:26:45.86 St. Croix Lutheran

73 0 1413 . Miranda Chance 8th 00:26:53.53 St. Anthony

74 0 1095 . Claire Michel SR 00:26:59.18 VIS

75 42 1211 . Rowan Keenan SR 00:27:01.42 DeLaSalle

76 0 1157 . Anna Simpson SO 00:27:11.31 St. Agnes

77 0 1153 . Maria Osterbauer SR 00:27:15.94 St. Agnes

78 0 1425 . Katie Engel SR 00:27:42.79 St. Croix Lutheran

79 0 1427 . Liv Baumler FR 00:27:52.53 St. Croix Lutheran

80 0 1158 . Clare Beaudry FR 00:28:27.63 St. Agnes

81 0 1155 . Lauren McCann SR 00:28:30.19 St. Agnes

82 0 1105 . Ana Seitz SR 00:28:34.39 VIS

83 43 1272 . Natalie Delgado SR 00:28:56.54 DeLaSalle

84 0 1093 . Lilli Glover SO 00:29:08.08 VIS

85 (44) 1241 . Grace Clements FR 00:30:33.68 AHA

86 0 1370 . Danika Larson 7th 00:30:59.37 St. Anthony

87 45 1255 . Alli Biermaier SR 00:31:11.02 DeLaSalle

88 0 1249 . Theresa Lang SR 00:31:44.63 AHA

89 0 1207 . Maggie Arms SR 00:31:44.84 AHA

90 0 1480 . Jo Carre JR 00:31:51.99 St. Anthony

91 0 1410 . SeEun Sohn 7th 00:32:01.65 St. Croix Lutheran

92 0 1492 . Kristen Townsend 7th 00:37:27.50 St. Anthony

93 (46) 1267 . Carolyn Osterbauer SO 00:38:43.03 DeLaSalle
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